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10 July 2007 
 
 
To:  CD 2005-1 Costing Manual - Distribution List 
 
 
Re:   Public Consultation on Costing Manual - CD 2005-1 

 
 
This letter specifies the procedure and due dates for further ICTA interrogatories to 
C&W and also specifies the procedures and dates for submission of comments and reply 
comments by parties to this proceeding.   
 
 
Further Interrogatories to C&W 
 
Attachment 1 contains further interrogatories by the ICTA's external consultant, 
Telcordia Technologies, Inc. ("Telcordia"), to C&W.  C&W is requested to provide 
responses to these questions by 31 July 2007. 
 
If C&W requires any clarification regarding these questions, it is encouraged to contact 
John Hayes of Telcordia at (732) 699-3999.   
 
When filing responses to these questions, C&W is requested to repeat an entire 
question in the response document and then follow with the answer to that question.  If 
C&W files any information in confidence with the Authority, it should also file redacted 
versions for the public record.  At this time, Attachment 1 is being provided to C&W in 
confidence.  However, in repeating the questions in its responses, C&W should redact 
only the portions of the questions it considers confidential. 
 
At the time that C&W files responses with the Authority, redacted versions should be 
provided to the parties identified in the CD 2005-1 Distribution List in Attachment 2 to 
this letter.   
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Further Procedures 

 
In its 26 January 2007 letter, the Authority identified that it anticipated that parties 
would be provided the opportunity to file comments and reply comments near the end 
of the generation of the written record of this proceeding. 
 
The Authority anticipates that the above identified interrogatories will be the completion 
of the interrogatory phase of this proceeding and therefore identifies the following 
procedures for the filing of comments and reply comments: 
 
- by 21 August 2007, parties may file comments with the Authority and any 
comments filed should be copied to all other parties; and 
 
- by 4 September 2007, parties may file replies with the Authority to any comments 
filed pursuant to the above paragraph.  Any reply comments should be copied to all 
other parties. 
 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
[signed by] 
 
David A Archbold 
Managing Director 
 
 
 



   

 

  Attachment 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Third Round Interrogatories to C&W 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Provided to C&W in Confidence 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

C&W will provide redacted versions of the questions 
 in the responses to the interrogatories.



   

 

  Attachment 2 

CD 2005-1 Costing Manual - Distribution List 
 
 
Blue Sky Wireless 

  Email: gene@thompson.com.ky 
   
  Post:  Gene Thompson, P.O. Box 32336 SMB, Grand Cayman 
 

 
Cable and Wireless 

  Email: Rudy.Ebanks@cwcay.cwplc.com 
  Erik.Whitlock@cwcay.cwplc.com 
  Frans.Vandendries@cwcay.cwplc.com 
  Darrel.Rankine@cwcay.cwplc.com 
  Patricia.Genao@cwcay.cwplc.com 
  Timothy.Adam@cwcay.cwplc.com 
  Ian.Tibbetts@cwcay.cwplc.com 
 
  Post:  Rudy Ebanks, P.O. Box 293 GT, Grand Cayman 
 

 

Digicel 
  Email: john.buckley@digicelgroup.com 
  kevin.barrins@digicelgroup.com 
 
  Post:  JD Buckley, PO Box 700 GT, Grand Cayman 
 
 

Telecayman 
  Email: raul.nicholson-coe@telecayman.com 
 
  Post:  Raul Nicholson-Coe, P.O.Box 704 GT, Grand Cayman 
 
 

West Indian Electronic Technologies 

  Email: henry@engineer.com 
 
  Post:  Herbert Huddleston, P.O. Box 10377 APO, Grand Cayman 
 
 

Westtel 

  Email: edenholm@westtel.ky 
 
  Post:  Mike Edenholm, P.O. Box 31112 SMB, Grand Cayman 


